## **Campbell River Pickleball Association**



## Mission

The mission of the Campbell River Pickleball Association (CRPA) is to facilitate and promote the growth of Pickleball in the City of Campbell River for the enjoyment, health and social interaction of all players, and to develop more inclusive play opportunities for all ages, levels and abilities.

## **Vision and Purpose**

The Campbell River Pickleball Association is overseen by a board of volunteer directors and operates exclusively on a non-profit basis.

Our vision and purpose are to arrange more playing opportunities, to provide an environment where all players can play the game to the best of their ability and to foster fun and enjoyment in the sport. We will accomplish this by:

- Organizing both recreational and competitive play for all levels;
- Creating playing schedules that will provide a variety of play times to suit all needs;
- Working cooperatively with the City of Campbell River to secure more indoor court time at the City's indoor facilities and to dedicate court time to CRPA club play at the outdoor Robron facility;
- Working cooperatively with the City of Campbell River and other organizations to expand existing facilities and/or develop new facilities to support the popularity and growing demand for pickleball;
- Introducing new players to the game;
- Providing continuous pickleball skills development and mentoring programs for all levels.